Further to you recent Freedom Of Information request below. The council can confirm that between the dates stated below there have been no events where the deceased person meets your criteria.

Since 1st August 2017 there have been 4 funerals arranged under the Public Health Act. Unfortunately we are unable to provide the details of the individuals as requested as disclosing this information is exempt under S40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act which prevents the disclosure of personal information relating to third parties in line with the principles of the Data Protection Act.

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiry please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to the this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Following this, if you remain dissatisfied, you can ask the Information Commissioner to review your request. However, the Information Commissioner cannot normally make a decision unless you have exhausted the procedure provided by the Council. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF Tel: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 54 57 45

Kind Regards Janet Lowe

www.ico.org.uk

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

Tel: 01159 774137

This is a request for information under the freedom of information act and I hope you can assist me. I appreciate you might not hold all of the information below, but would like to know as much as you can provide.

I would like to know details of anyone who has died with no known next of kin from

1/8/2017 to the day of your reply. If there are any new cases where the person died prior to 1/8/2017, but that were only dealt with after this date, please also include details.

This should include deaths of any clients whose affairs are managed by the Councils Safeguarding or Deputy-ship Teams, where applicable.

Please also supply a list of any Public Health Act Funerals carried out from the above date (also known as Welfare or Environmental Health Act funerals) if this does not form part of your reply to the above. This should include funerals carried out by the council or on behalf of any third party.

If this information is now provided on your website, please send the hyperlink.

Please include as much of the following information as you are able to:

- 1. the deceased's full names
- 2. the date they died
- 3. the approximate value of their estate
- 4. their date and place of birth or age at death
- 5. whether or not they were married, divorced, single, or widowed
- 6. the maiden surnames of married females or widows
- 7. their address at death
- 8. the date when a referral was made of this estate to any other 3rd party or body to research or administer and the name of the 3rd party concerned.
- 9. If a referral to a 3rd party or body has not yet been made could you advise of the case details as above too.
- 10. If a case referral to a 3rd party or body is still undecided or awaiting referral, please also advise of details of the case as above.